

SPALDING COUNTY MAGISTRATE COURT
CIVIL FEES & COST

CIVIL SUIT

Cost for one Defendant <i>(Cost \$72.00 + Law Library \$5.00 + ADRP \$7.50 + IDF \$15.00 + Mag Ret \$3.00 + Technology Fee \$5.00)</i>	\$107.50
Cost for additional Defendant at the same address	<i>(Plus copies & certification)</i> \$6.00 each
Cost for additional Defendant at a <i>different</i> address	<i>(Plus copies & certification)</i> \$50.00 each
Re-Serve suit with corrected information	\$50.00
Interrogatories <i>(\$10 in same case + \$10 for cert. mail)</i>	\$20.00
Judgment from another Court	\$107.50

GARNISHMENT

(FiFa or certified copy of Judgment required)

Cost (Including Attorneys)	\$117.50
Constable serving Defendant	<i>Additional</i> \$50.00

TENANT HOLDING OVER

Cost for one Defendant	\$82.50
With Money Judgement	\$107.50
Cost for each additional Defendant at same address	<i>(Plus copies & certification)</i> \$6.00 each
Writ of Possession <i>(Issue \$12.00, Execute \$25.00)</i>	\$37.00

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Cost for one Defendant	\$107.50
Cost for additional Defendant at same address	<i>(Plus copies & certification)</i> \$6.00 each
Cost for additional Defendant at different address	<i>(Plus copies & certification)</i> \$50.00 each
Writ of Possession <i>(Issue \$12.00, Execute \$50.00)</i>	\$62.00
Abandoned Motor Vehicle <i>(Issue \$10, Certified Mail \$10)</i>	\$20.00

FLFA.

Magistrate Court Fee	\$4.00
Superior Court Fee	\$5.00
Levy	\$50.00
Nulla Bona <i>(Issue \$22 + Serve \$25 + Superior Court Fees)</i>	\$47.00
Superior Court Fee For Nulla Bona	\$9.00
Alias FIFA <i>(Magistrate Court \$4 + Superior Court \$9)</i>	\$13.00
Scire Facias (Revive Dormant Judgment)	\$107.50

SUBPOENA'S, COST, CERTIFIED COPIES

Subpoena	\$5.00
Subpoena w/service <i>(Subpoena \$5.00 + Service and return \$50.00)</i>	\$55.00
Copy per face page <i>(Plus \$15.00 per hour with minimum of \$4.00 for pulling closed cases for copies) ... (Open records \$0.10)</i>	\$0.50
Certified copy per face page <i>(Plus \$15.00 per hour with minimum of \$4.00 for pulling closed cases for copies)</i>	\$1.00
Certification (Court Seal)	\$2.50
Exemplification	\$25.00

Preparation of Records for State or Superior Courts on Appeals

Copy per face page <i>(Plus \$15.00 per hour with minimum of \$4.00 for pulling closed cases for copies)</i>	\$1.00
Certification (Court Seal)	\$2.50
State or Superior Court Filing	\$212.50